

HB1053/793124/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1053
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Buckel**” and substitute “**Delegates Buckel, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, Woods, Woorman, and Ross**”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “**- Parent Providers**”; and in line 5, after “circumstances;” insert “altering the circumstances under which a family member or legal guardian may provide services for the recipient of self-directed services;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike “and”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “broker;” insert “AND

(III) THE SERVICES ARE AUTHORIZED TO BE PROVIDED BY THE PARENT, ANOTHER FAMILY MEMBER, OR THE LEGAL GUARDIAN OF THE RECIPIENT BY AN ADMINISTRATION WAIVER APPROVED BY THE CENTERS FOR MEDICARE AND MEDICAID SERVICES;”.